Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

105 - Anniston City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/13/2024 5:03:47 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

General

$14,641,959.31
$520.00
$9,402,918.76
$12,607.71
$24,058,005.78

$9,573,948.48
$3,843,444.18
$3,348,181.18
$1,939,588.26
$1,643,779.12
$1,576,595.74

$965,031.28
$22,890,568.24

$5,352.00

$5,352.00

$1,172,789.54
$12,773,473.60
$13,946,263.14

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,223,588.56
$207,471.76
$11,763.91
$5,442,824.23

$2,046,570.08
$2,000,295.70
$77,882.70
$2,110,056.85
$540,731.00
$1,481,820.88

$754,333.70
$9,011,690.91

$0.00

$0.00

($3,568,866.68)
$2,917,958.45
($650,908.23)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$305,572.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$305,572.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$305,572.00
$2,451,303.94
$2,756,875.94

$0.00
$0.00
$84,917.49
$0.00
$84,917.49

$20,783.30
$36,397.72
$0.00
$6,743.50
$0.00
$0.00

$3,610.00
$67,534.52

$0.00

$0.00

$17,382.97
$103,965.08
$121,348.05

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,947,531.31
$5,224,108.56
$9,695,308.01
$24,371.62
$29,891,319.50

$11,641,301.86
$5,880,137.60
$3,426,063.88
$4,056,388.61
$2,184,510.12
$3,058,416.62
$0.00
$1,722,974.98
$31,969,793.67

$5,352.00
$0.00
$5,352.00

($2,073,122.17)
$18,252,701.07
$16,179,578.90
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