Exhibit F-II-A

Total

STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

105 - Anniston City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust** Revenues **State Sources** \$14,641,959.31 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$305,572.00 \$14,947,531.31 **Federal Sources** \$520.00 \$5,223,588,56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,224,108.56 \$9,402,918.76 \$207,471.76 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$84,917.49 \$9,695,308.01 **Local Sources** Other Sources \$12,607.71 \$11,763.91 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$24,371.62 **Total Revenues:** \$24,058,005.78 \$5,442,824.23 \$0.00 \$305,572.00 \$84,917.49 \$29,891,319.50

Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,573,948.48	\$2,046,570.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,783.30	\$11,641,301.86
Instructional Support Services	\$3,843,444.18	\$2,000,295.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,397.72	\$5,880,137.60
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,348,181.18	\$77,882.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,426,063.88
Auxiliary Services	\$1,939,588.26	\$2,110,056.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,743.50	\$4,056,388.61
General Administrative Services	\$1,643,779.12	\$540,731.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,184,510.12
Capital Outlay	\$1,576,595.74	\$1,481,820.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,058,416.62
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$965,031.28	\$754,333.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,610.00	\$1,722,974.98
Total Expenditures:	\$22,890,568.24	\$9,011,690.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67,534.52	\$31,969,793.67
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$5,352.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,352.00
Other Fund Uses:						\$0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$5,352.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,352.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,172,789.54	(\$3,568,866.68)	\$0.00	\$305,572.00	\$17,382.97	(\$2,073,122.17)
, , ,	\$12,773,473.60	\$2,917,958.45	\$6,000.00	\$2,451,303.94	\$103,965.08	\$18,252,701.07
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:			. ,		•	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$13,946,263.14	(\$650,908.23)	\$6,000.00	\$2,756,875.94	\$121,348.05	\$16,179,578.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.